SEARS

Parts & Repair Services

REPAIR
PARTS
LIST

790.74333310

For Parts or Service:

Call
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

Or Visit
www.sears.com

A ——

30-INCH FREE-STANDING GAS RANGE

In all orders or correspondence, avoid delays and misunderstandings
by always giving the complete model number shown on the nameplate.
For models with sealed burners, the nameplate is located on the inside
right of the storage compartment on the oven frame. For all other
models the nameplate is located under the lift-up cooktop.

All repair parts listed are available for immediate purchase or special
order when you visit your nearest Sears Parts & Repair Center, or the
Service Department at most Sears stores. To order parts by phone, call
the toll-free number listed to the left or visit sears.com.

When requesting service or ordering parts, always provide the following
information:

* Product Type * Part Number

* Model Number ¢ Part Description

Sears Brands Management Corporation, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179
Publication number 5995672929




790.74333310

BACKGUARD
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

C79074132310

02/16 2



790.74333310

BACKGUARD
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

POS.NO  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1 316281800  Shield, backguard, rear wall

15 316605104  cap-end, black, RH

15A 316605105  cap-end, black, LH

19 807181613  Control Panel, stainless

20# 316650003  Controller, electronic, white, ES536
* 316021110  Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black

20A 316655001  Overlay, clock, black

36 5304492202  Knob, top valve, stainless

40 316606111 Panel-manifold, stainless

* 316021108  Screw, cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, chrome
* 316021109  Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome

42 316605900  Trim, extrusion, black

56 316230701 Shield, backguard, inner

* 5995672929  Repair Parts Catalog

* 5304490253  Use & Care Guide

* 316903004 Installation Instructions

* 316905115  Service Data Sheet, w/wiring diagrm

* 316021105  Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black
* 316089500  Screw, 10-16 x .486

# Functional Parts 3 02/16
* Non-lllustrated Parts



790.74333310

BURNER
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

3\1 2

12/ﬂ

B79074332310

02/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.74333310

BURNER

POS. NO
1#
2 #
2A#
2B#
2CH#
2D#

3 #
8 #
8*

10#
10A#
10B#
10C#
10D#
11#
11A#

11B#
11C#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
316605501
316560900
5303935308
5303935306
5303935305
5303935309
316215600
316580615
316262404
316257400
316021109
316438400
316438200
316438600
316558300
316559300
316536625
316536610
316536616
316536602
316536623
316540900
316607701
5304498819
316021104
316603300
316603000
5303210798
5304494426
5303271648
316489403
316602001
5303013272
316602900
316404302
316409700
297174300
5304497666
316489404
316401500
316602400
316602300
316240600
316527510
316527504
316527511
316527500
316542418

316580602
316001003
316021105
316021110
316089500

DESCRIPTION

Manifold, pipe

Valve, burner, 16/17/18K

Valve, 5K top burner, w/mtg screw
Valve, top burner, blue stem
Valve, 9.5K burner, w/mtg screw
Valve, top burner, 9.5K/tortilla
Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20
Harness-ignitor

Module, spark

Bracket, spark module

Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome
Burner, sealed, 18.2K

Burner, sealed, 5K

Burner, sealed, 14K

Burner, sealed, 9.5K

Burner, sealed, 9.5K, oval

Ignitor/orifice assy .,, top burner, right front, 18K, w/tube & holder

Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, right rear, 5K, w/holder, tube
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, left rear, 14K, w/holder, tube
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, left front, 9.5K, w/holder, tube
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, center, 9.5K, w/holder & tube
Screw, burner, head mtg, (8)

Tube, supply, valve to reg.

Regulator, pressure

Screw, hex, 8-18 x 3/8, nick, (3), regulator brkt

Bracket, regulator

Tube, supply

Valve, safety

Burner, oven

Screw, wafer hd sq dr, 8-18AB x 0.5

Ignitor, bake burner

Baffle, oven burner

Nut, hex head sems

Tube-valve, 3/8, valve to, broil mixer

Burner, broiler

Elbow, mixer

Screw, self pierce, #8, 18x.63

Baffle, broiler

Ignitor, broil burner

Cover, broil Ignitor

Tube, valve to bake, w/mixer

Bracket, mixer, bake

Screw, assy mtg, (8), ignitor/orifice

Orifice, top burner, 18K

Orifice, burner, 5K

Orifice, burner, 14K

Orifice, burner, 9.5K

LP Conversion Kit

Harness, ignitor

Screw, ground wire

Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black
Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black

Screw, 10-16 x .486

02/16



790.74333310

BODY
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

g

iy —

Q
e

v/ A 7 4
cAY 4

4
¥ 4

z@%\d

=%

S
0‘“
V4

V79074332310

Ass. du four N/A

NOTE: Oven Liner N/A

02/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.74333310

BODY

POS. NO

>

OO UL DWW *N
O pg

8*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
316602500
316437100
297174300
316400118
316400119
316605400
316605401
316272900
316498900
316496205
316498003
316603201
316064600
316081900
316082000
316445500
316116400
316538901
318406100
316087500
316405800
5303285179
316408000
316286300
316604100
316604101
316542100
316208901
316490000
807108201
316602200
316602600
316601600
3131732
316517600
316404200
316404800
316283600
316403700
316403600
08067973
316283203
316456700
316601401
316432800
316441300
316604800
316418900
316232700
316464300
316601900

DESCRIPTION

Back, main

Brace, oven top

Screw, self pierce, #8, 18x.63
Panel, bodyside, black, RH

Panel, bodyside, black, LH
Bracket-maintop, RH
Bracket-maintop, LH

Screw, leveling, plastic, rear, (2)
Leveling Leg Assy, metal, front, (2), bracket & leg
Rack, oven

Rack, oven, (1)

Panel, oven bottom
Support, oven bottom

Pan, broilerOPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Insert, broiler panOPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Switch, oven light, door frame
Receptacle, oven light

Lamp, oven light

Lens, oven light, glass

Retainer, lens

Latch Assembly, oven door

Screw, wafer head, 8-32T x 0.500, black
Clip, bodyside

Bracket-bodyside, (2)

Shield, warmer side, RH

Shield, warmer side, LH
Gasket-flue

Flue

Probe, oven temp

Cord, electric power

Plate, power cord, mount

Shield, warmer drawer

Shield, chassis, lower

Screw, 8-18 x 1.438, oven bottom
Bumper, front, main

Shield, heat

Shield, flue

Cover, access

Insulation, oven wrapper
Insulation, oven back
Insulation, main front

Shield, rear wall

Glide, warmer drawer, outer/RH & LH, (2)
Shield, bake

Clip, wire

Receptacle, hinge

Bracket, harness

Screw, sims Ip, #8-32 x 5/16", black
Rod, auto latch

Motor-latch

Shield, main, front

02/16



790.74333310

BODY
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

g

iy —

Q
e

v/ A 7 4
cAY 4

4
¥ 4

z@%\d

=%

S
0‘“
V4

V79074332310

Ass. du four N/A

NOTE: Oven Liner N/A

02/16



CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

790.74333310

BODY

POS. NO
N
106
107
108#
109
111
1614
170
170*
170*
170*
264

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
316601800
316404100
316026701
316256900
318398302
316136600
316211603
316112005
316107200
316116000
316541700
316404700

5304490090

316539800
316602300
316418901
316001003
316021105
316021109
316021110
316089500
316279600

DESCRIPTION

Shield, burner, front

Bracket, motor mtg.

Cover, fan

Motor-fan

Fan Blade

Nut, fan retainer

Element, convection fan, 350 W
Anti Tip Kit, assembly

Bracket, anti-tip

Screw, concrete, 1.75", anti-tip brkt
Template, anti-tip

Bracket, air dam

Harness, wiring, main

Retainer, wire

Bracket, mixer, bake

Screw, trilobe, 10-32 x 5/16", black

Screw, ground wire

Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black
Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome

Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black

Screw, 10-16 x .486

Screw, bracket, stiffener, (4)

02/16



TOP/DRAWER

CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to

order part, not the illustration nu

10

02/16



790.74333310

TOP/DRAWER
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

POS.NO  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1 807108402  Drawer, warmer

2 316403203  Liner, black, drawer

4 5304492172  Panel, drawer

13 316415000  Glide, warmer, inner RH

13A 316415001  Glide, warmer, inner LH

16 316610014  Main Top, black

20 5304492147  Grate, black, (2)

20A 5304492146  Grate, black, center

* 316267400  Foot Kit, grate, rubber

* 316008401  Washer, 3/4 OD x 1/4 ID, steel
22 316262104  Cap, 17K burner, black

22A 316261704  Cap, 5K burner, matte, black
22B 316262004  Cap, 14K burner, matte, black
22C 316261804  Cap, 9.5K burner, matte, black
22D 316559604  Cap, 9.5K burner, black, oval
39 316553302  Handle, stainless

* 5303288572  Screw-handle mtg

81# 316437300  Element, warmer drawer

82 316093200  Bracket, element mtg

83 316093300  Shield, terminal, warmer drawer
84 316093502  Thermo disc, warmer drawer
85 316425900  Rack, warmer drawer

86 316095800  Clip, hold down, (3)

87 316091900  Base, warmer drawer

316119700  Cleaner, grate
316136900  Cleaner, stainless steel

*# 316580602  Harness, ignitor
*H# 316525623  Harness, warm base
* 316021105  Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black
* 316021109  Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome
* 316089500  Screw, 10-16 x .486
* 5303285179  Screw, wafer head, 8-32T x 0.500, black
# Functional Parts 1 02/16

* Non-lllustrated Parts



790.74333310

DOOR
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

12

39

D79072903010

12

02/16



790.74333310

DOOR
CAUTION: Use the Kenmore part number to order part, not the illustration number.

POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4 316452745  Glass, oven door, outer

6 316402310  Shield, wool

* 316021109  Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, chrome

7 316403900 Insulation, oven door

8 316117500  Glass, oven door, heat barrier

9 316423807  Liner-oven door

10 316439505  Screw, handle mtg., #10-24 x 2, (2)

12 316403101 Seal, oven door

13 316604000  Panel, oven door, stainless

16 316117501 Glass, oven door, inner

17 316402403  Spacer, door glass, (2)

20 316284102  Spacer, door handle, (2)

23 316575906  Hinge, oven door

23* 316418900  Screw, sims Ip, #8-32 x 5/16", black

39 316553302  Handle, stainless

53 316408101  Shield, filler, door, (2)

* 5303285179  Screw, wafer head, 8-32T x 0.500, black

55 316408301  Bracket, glass support, (4)

60B 316021110  Screw, 8-18 x 0.5, black

* 316136900  Cleaner, stainless steel

* 316483100  Label, anti-tip

* 316021105  Screw, hex head cup pt, 8-18 x 0.375, black
# Functional Parts 13 02/16

* Non-lllustrated Parts



Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Your Home
For troubleshooting, product manuals and expert advice:

@ managemylife
www.managemylife.com

For repair — in your home — of all major brand appliances,
lawn and garden equipment, or heating and cooling systems,
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For the replacement parts, accessories and
owner’'s manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

For Sears professional installation of home appliances
and items like garage door openers and water heaters.

1-800-4-MY-HOME?® (1-800-469-4663)
Call anytime, day or night (U.S.A. and Canada)
www.sears.com www.sears.ca
Our Home

For repair of “carry-ins” like handheld lawn equipment or
home electronics items, call anytime for the location of your nearest

Sears Parts & Repair Service Center

1-800-488-1222 (U.s.A) 1-800-469-4663 (Canada)

www.sears.com www.sears.ca

To purchase a protection agreement on a product serviced by Sears:

1-800-827-6655 (U.S.A)) 1-800-361-6665 (Canada)
Para pedir servicio de reparacion Au Canada pour service en francais:
a domicilio, y para ordenar piezas: 1-800-LE-FOYER'©
1-888-SU-HOGAR® (1-800-533-6937)
(1-888-784-6427) www.sears.ca

e Sears

® Registered Trademark / ™ Trademark of KCD IP, LLC in the United States, or Sears Brands, LLC in other countries
® Marca Registrada / ™ Marca de Fabrica de KCD IP, LLC en Estados Unidos, o Sears Brands, LLC in otros paises
MC Marque de commerce / MP Marque déposée de Sears Brands, LLC



